
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1994 No. 3118

**The Church Representation Rules
(Amendment) Resolution 1994**

18. In rule 14 (as renumbered)

(a) all words in paragraph 1(d) shall be omitted and there shall be inserted the words—

“(d) such, if any, of the readers who are licensed to that parish or licensed to an area which includes that parish and whose names are on the roll of the parish as the annual meeting may determine.”; and

(b) in paragraph 1(g) the words “actual lay communicant members of the Church of England of seventeen” shall be omitted and there shall be inserted the words “actual lay communicants of sixteen” and in paragraph 2 the words “actual communicant member of the Church of England” shall be omitted and there shall be inserted the words “actual communicant”.

and paragraphs (1A) to (4) shall be renumbered as paragraphs (2) to (5).